

14 July 2022



Attention:



Dear



Official Information Request – Building Consent Data

I refer to your official information request received by Western Bay of Plenty District Council (WBOPDC) on 21 June 2022 where you have requested the following:

- 1. What is the total number of building consent applications you have received in the last three years, displayed in a table as a monthly and annual figure?**
- 2. Of these received building consent applications how many underwent the “request for information (RFI) process” outlined in regulation 7(2)(d)(iv) of the Building (Accreditation of Building Consent Authorities) Regulations 2006, displayed in a table as a monthly and annual figure?**
- 3. Of the building consent applications received that underwent the “request for information (RFI) process,” how many days after applications were received did it take for RFI’s to be made, displayed as a table of annual figures?**

The information you have requested is listed below in table format as requested.

| 1 July 2019 to 30 June 2020 | | | | |
|-----------------------------|----------|------------|------|---------------------|
| Month | Received | Amendments | RFIS | Average days to RFI |
| July | 115 | 31 | 102 | 14 |
| Aug | 107 | 30 | 91 | 16 |
| Sep | 117 | 25 | 99 | 16 |
| Oct | 104 | 28 | 93 | 14 |
| Nov | 99 | 28 | 98 | 15 |
| Dec | 96 | 15 | 95 | 11 |
| Jan | 54 | 6 | 50 | 15 |
| Feb | 94 | 28 | 82 | 16 |
| Mar | 104 | 25 | 92 | 18 |
| Apr | 49 | 13 | 41 | 16 |
| May | 91 | 23 | 76 | 16 |
| June | 118 | 27 | 34 | 13 |
| Total Annual | 1148 | 279 | 953 | |
| Monthly Average | 96 | 23 | 79 | 15 |

| 1 July 2020 to 30 June 2021 | | | | |
|-----------------------------|----------|------------|-------|---------------------|
| Month | Received | Amendments | RFIS | Average days to RFI |
| July | 114 | 32 | 97 | 17 |
| Aug | 120 | 22 | 105 | 17 |
| Sep | 112 | 21 | 101 | 17 |
| Oct | 121 | 15 | 103 | 19 |
| Nov | 121 | 22 | 113 | 22 |
| Dec | 94 | 15 | 82 | 16 |
| Jan | 70 | 11 | 61 | 18 |
| Feb | 81 | 18 | 70 | 16 |
| Mar | 146 | 13 | 107 | 17 |
| Apr | 133 | 19 | 106 | 16 |
| May | 131 | 23 | 114 | 15 |
| June | 104 | 26 | 22 | 12 |
| Total Annual | 1,347 | 237 | 1,081 | |
| Monthly Average | 112 | 20 | 90 | 17 |

| 1 July 2021 - 30 June 2022 | | | | |
|----------------------------|----------|------------|------|---------------------|
| Month | Received | Amendments | RFIS | Average days to RFI |
| July | 110 | 29 | 97 | 17 |
| Aug | 111 | 31 | 98 | 17 |
| Sep | 116 | 23 | 96 | 19 |
| Oct | 108 | 21 | 101 | 16 |
| Nov | 111 | 19 | 102 | 17 |
| Dec | 82 | 22 | 82 | 14 |
| Jan | 44 | 11 | 44 | 16 |
| Feb | 80 | 25 | 72 | 16 |
| Mar | 124 | 27 | 96 | 15 |
| Apr | 112 | 26 | 82 | 15 |
| May | 98 | 20 | 98 | 13 |
| June | 73 | 22 | 48 | 8 |
| Total Annual | 1,169 | 276 | 1016 | |
| Monthly Average | 97 | 23 | 85 | 15 |

Yours faithfully



Alison Curtis
General Manager Regulatory Services